

RODS & RELICS Charity Car Show Sponsor Form Downtown Lincoln Classic Car Show Saturday, June 7th, 2025 Rain Date: Saturday, 16th August, if needed.

We request your support for our show. Sponsoring our show promotes your business, showing your support for the local community, and enables us to produce the show and provide needed funds to the following local charities:

- 1. Acres of Hope
- 2. Hope Foster Family Agency
- 3. Zebra Sober Graduation

Your donation is Tax Deductible. The IRS EIN for Rods & Relics is 45-494530.

- 1. You will be listed on our Rods & Relics Web Site with a link to your Web Site.
- 2. You will receive acknowledgment, thanking you for your support.
- 3. Your company name will be displayed on a sign at the show, announced when the

awards are presented with each trophy, and listed in an ad in the Lincoln News Messenger.

<u>Platinum Sponsor:</u> Your Company Name on 60 Show Posters, and 2,000 Registration Flyers, T-Shirts, a Trophy, and an optional Vendor Booth (10' x 20')

\$1000.00 _____

Vendor Booth: Yes <u>If yes, please complete Vendor Form</u>

<u>Gold Sponsor:</u> Your Company Name on 60 Show Posters, (If responded by Jan 30th), signs at the show, T-Shirts, a Trophy, and Newspaper Ad, and an optional Vendor Booth (10' x 10')

		\$ 500.00	
Vendor Booth: Yes No _	<u>If yes, please complete Vendor Fo</u>	<u>orm</u>	
	ohy, Newspaper Ad, and on Web Sites st, 2024 will be listed on one of our Aw		
<u>Bronze Sponsor:</u> Name on Rods & Relics Web Sites. <u>Show Sponsor:</u> Listed on Rods & Relics Web Sites		\$ 125.00	
		\$ 75.00	
Please respond b	y Jan 31st for Platinum and Gold, all	others by Apr 1 st , 202	
Business Name:			
Your Name & Title			
Street Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone	E-Mail		
Web Site	Donation Amount	Donation Amount	

For additional information <u>www.rodsnrelics.net</u> or call George Funk at 916-543-4206 Return completed Form and check payable to: Rods & Relics, P.O. Box 93 Lincoln, CA 95648